

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC14-1465
FED. T. NO. 2013-5098-5102

STEPHEN ROGERS, ET AL.,
appellants,

vs.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
appellee.

ON CERTIFIED QUESTION FROM THE UNITED STATES CIRCUIT COURT
OF APPEALS, FEDERAL CIRCUIT

BRIEF OF
THE REAL PROPERTY, PROBATE AND TRUST LAW SECTION OF THE
FLORIDA BAR, AS *AMICUS CURIAE*

GOLDMAN FELCOSKI & STONE, P.A.
Robert W. Goldman, FBN 339180
Counsel For the RPPTL Section
745 12th Avenue South, Suite 101
Naples, FL 34102
239-436-1988
rgoldman@gfsestatelaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

IDENTITY OF INTEREST1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT2

ARGUMENT4

I. Fundamental Principles Involving Deeds4

II. The Consequences Of Altering Fundamental Principles Involving Deeds9

CONCLUSION.....10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE iv

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE iv

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Atkins v. Bianchi</i> , 162 So. 2d 694 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1964).....	5
<i>Blanton v. City of Pinellas Park</i> , 887 So.2d 1224, 1232 (Fla. 2004)	7
<i>Cent'l and So. Fla. Flood Cont'l Dist. V. Surrency</i> , 302 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974)	7
<i>Chase Federal Savings And Loan Assoc. v. Schreiber</i> , 479 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1985)...	6
<i>Florida Moss Products Co. v. City of Leesburg</i> , 112 So. 572 (Fla. 1927).....	5, 6
<i>Gendzier v. Bielecki</i> , 97 So. 2d 604 (Fla.1957)	4
<i>Jackson v. Parker</i> , 15 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 1943).....	5
<i>Mason v. Roser</i> , 588 So. 2d 622 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1991)	6
<i>Pathare v. Goolsby</i> , 602 So. 2d 1345 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992).....	4, 7
<i>Reid v. Barry</i> , 112 So. 846 (Fla. 1927)	6
<i>Saltzman v. Ahern</i> , 306 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	4
<i>Skinner Manufacturing Co., v. Wright</i> , 47 So. 931 (Fla. 1909)	9
<i>Thompson v. Ruff</i> , 78 So. 489 (Fla. 1918)	4, 6

Statutes

§689.01, (Fla. Stat. (2014)	9
689.10, Fla. Stat. (2014).....	4
Ch. 712, Fla. Stat. (2014).....	7
§712.03(5), Fla. Stat. (2014).....	8
§712.10, Fla. Stat. (2014).....	7
Ch. 5145, §1, Laws of Fla. (1903)	5

Other Authorities

Regional Perspectives: Florida Economic Outlook, JP Morgan/Chase, page 3 (June 2, 2014)	9
